# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Serial Number erroneously recorded as "11/586,035" (versus 10/586,035, as shown on original cover sheet) previously recorded on Reel 018677 Frame 0614. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the error on the part of the Patent Office

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adalbert Feltz	08/28/2006
Heinz Florian	08/14/2006
Michael Schossmann	08/28/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPCOS AG
Street Address:	StMartin Strasse 53
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81669

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10586035

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-5070 fernald@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Paul A. Pysher

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14219-119US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Pysher PATENT

500667447 **REEL: 021635 FRAME: 0793** 

Total Attachments: 6		
source=Assgn-119#page1.tif		
source=Assgn-119#page2.tif		
source=Assgn-119#page3.tif		
source=Assgn-119#page4.tif		
source=Assgn-119#page5.tif		
source=Assgn-119#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021635 FRAME: 0794 а

# 12/19/2006 700302671

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14219-119US1 Client's Ref. No.: P2004,0032 US N

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Adalbert Feitz, Heinz Florian and Michael	EPCOS AG	
Schossmann	StMartin Strasse 53	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yee 图 No	D-81669 Munich GERMANY	
3. Nature of conveyence:	GENMAN	
Assignment     Merger		
□ Security Agreement		
□ Change of Name □ Other:		
Execution Date: 08/28/2006; 08/14/2006; 08/28/2006	Additional names/addresses attached? 🗅 Yes 🖽 No	
Application number(s) or petent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/586,035		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yee @ No	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
PAUL A. PYSHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	[] Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Paul A. Pysher  Reg. No. 40,780  Name of Person Signing  Date  Date		
Total	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

21514424.doc

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

December 19, 2006

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**REEL: 021635 FRAME: 0795** 

Attorney's Docket No.: 14219-119US1 Client's Ref. No.: P2004,0032 US N

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Adalbert Feltz</u> of <u>Burgegger Str. 50</u>, A-8530

<u>Deutschlandsberg</u>, <u>Austria</u>; <u>Heinz Florian</u> of <u>Klunkeraberg 79</u>, A-8524 <u>Bad Gams</u>, <u>Austria</u>; and <u>Michael Schossmann</u> of <u>Amselweg 28</u>, A-8523 <u>Frauental</u>, <u>Austria</u>; hereby assign to <u>EPCOS AG</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u> having a place of business at <u>St.-Martin Strasse 53</u>, <u>D-81669 Munich</u>, <u>Germany</u>; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>CERAMIC MATERIAL</u>, and

- [ ] filed herewith, or
- [X] filed on July 13, 2006 as Application Serial No. 10/586,035 and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by checking filed herewith above or by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 14219-119US1 Client's Ref. No.: P2004,0032 US N

DATE: 28th August 2006

DATE: 28+ A- gust, 2006

V

DATE:\_\_\_\_

HEINZ FLORIAN

DATE:\_\_\_\_

Witness for Heinz Florian

DATE: 28 Duyus / 2006

DATE: 28 + Angust, 2006

MICHAEL SCHOSSMANN

Witness for Michael Schossmann

21352949.doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 14219-119US1 Client's Ref. No.: P2004,0032 US N

Date:	-1407/17
	ADALBERT FELTZ
DATE:	
	Witness for Adalbert Feltz
DATE: Dugal 14th LOOG	HEINZ FLORIAN
DATE: Agond 14 2006	Witness for Heinz Horian
J	
DATE:	
	MICHAEL SCHOSSMANN
DATE:	
	Witness for Michael Schossmann

21352949.doc

**RECORDED: 10/06/2008**